



eBay Inc.
Unaudited Summary of Consolidated Net Revenues by Type
(U.S. Dollars in Thousands, Except Percentages)

	Three Months Ended									Year Ended December 31,		
	June 30, 2008	September 30, 2008	December 31, 2008	March 31, 2009	June 30, 2009	September 30, 2009	December 31, 2009	March 31, 2010	June 30, 2010	2007	2008	2009
Net Transaction Revenues:												
Marketplaces	\$ 1,233,307	\$ 1,163,890	\$ 1,046,227	\$ 1,033,827	\$ 1,056,917	\$ 1,151,361	\$ 1,219,739	\$ 1,172,939	\$ 1,182,513	\$ 4,680,835	\$ 4,711,057	\$ 4,461,844
<i>Current quarter vs prior quarter</i>	(3%)	(6%)	(10%)	(1%)	2%	9%	6%	(4%)	1%			
<i>Current quarter vs prior year quarter</i>	9%	1%	(18%)	(18%)	(14%)	(1%)	17%	13%	12%			
Percent of Marketplaces revenue from international	55%	52%	54%	51%	54%	54%	58%	58%	56%			
Payments	580,287	576,302	604,186	604,833	630,162	649,159	757,040	766,572	770,755	1,838,539	2,320,495	2,641,194
<i>Current quarter vs prior quarter</i>	4%	(1%)	5%	0%	4%	3%	17%	1%	1%			
<i>Current quarter vs prior year quarter</i>	34%	29%	12%	8%	9%	13%	25%	27%	22%			
Percent of Payments revenue from international	44%	45%	45%	44%	45%	46%	48%	47%	48%			
Communications	130,151	137,201	138,660	143,238	155,661	172,957	103,240	N/A	N/A	364,564	525,803	575,096
<i>Current quarter vs prior quarter</i>	9%	5%	1%	3%	9%	11%	(40%)					
<i>Current quarter vs prior year quarter</i>	51%	46%	26%	20%	20%	26%	(26%)					
Percent of Communications revenue from international	84%	82%	81%	82%	83%	83%	83%					
Total net transaction revenues	1,943,745	1,877,393	1,789,073	1,781,898	1,842,740	1,973,477	2,080,019	1,939,511	1,953,268	6,883,938	7,557,355	7,678,134
<i>Current quarter vs prior quarter</i>	(0%)	(3%)	(5%)	(0%)	3%	7%	5%	(7%)	1%			
<i>Current quarter vs prior year quarter</i>	18%	11%	(7%)	(8%)	(5%)	5%	16%	9%	6%			
Marketing Services and Other Revenues:												
Marketplaces	224,724	212,963	221,323	190,622	201,782	213,222	243,543	213,856	215,821	683,056	875,694	849,169
<i>Current quarter vs prior quarter</i>	4%	(5%)	4%	(14%)	6%	6%	14%	(12%)	1%			
<i>Current quarter vs prior year quarter</i>	43%	29%	(0%)	(12%)	(10%)	0%	10%	12%	7%			
Percent of Marketplaces revenue from international	61%	61%	62%	68%	71%	69%	67%	71%	70%			
Payments	21,508	20,909	18,898	38,125	39,139	38,904	38,584	42,690	46,290	88,077	83,174	154,752
<i>Current quarter vs prior quarter</i>	(2%)	(3%)	(10%)	102%	3%	(1%)	(1%)	11%	8%			
<i>Current quarter vs prior year quarter</i>	(2%)	(7%)	(19%)	74%	82%	86%	104%	12%	18%			
Percent of Payments revenue from international	56%	52%	33%	6%	6%	6%	6%	7%	6%			
Communications	5,684	6,266	6,552	9,941	14,331	12,249	8,786	N/A	N/A	17,258	25,038	45,307
<i>Current quarter vs prior quarter</i>	(13%)	10%	5%	52%	44%	(15%)	(28%)					
<i>Current quarter vs prior year quarter</i>	71%	43%	30%	52%	152%	95%	34%					
Percent of Communications revenue from international	66%	64%	61%	65%	68%	65%	65%					
Total marketing services and other revenues	251,916	240,138	246,773	238,688	255,252	264,375	290,913	256,546	262,111	788,391	983,906	1,049,228
<i>Current quarter vs prior quarter</i>	3%	(5%)	3%	(3%)	7%	4%	10%	(12%)	2%			
<i>Current quarter vs prior year quarter</i>	38%	25%	(2%)	(3%)	1%	10%	18%	7%	3%			
Total net revenues	\$ 2,195,661	\$ 2,117,531	\$ 2,035,846	\$ 2,020,586	\$ 2,097,992	\$ 2,237,852	\$ 2,370,932	\$ 2,196,057	\$ 2,215,379	\$ 7,672,329	\$ 8,541,261	\$ 8,727,362
<i>Current quarter vs prior quarter</i>	0%	(4%)	(4%)	(1%)	4%	7%	6%	(7%)	1%			
<i>Current quarter vs prior year quarter</i>	20%	12%	(7%)	(8%)	(4%)	6%	16%	9%	6%			



eBay Inc.
 Unaudited Summary of Consolidated Net Revenues by Segment
 (U.S. Dollars In Thousands, Except Percentages)

	Three Months Ended									Year Ended December 31,		
	June 30, 2008	September 30, 2008	December 31, 2008	March 31, 2009	June 30, 2009	September 30, 2009	December 31, 2009	March 31, 2010	June 30, 2010	2007	2008	2009
Marketplaces	\$ 1,458,031	\$ 1,376,853	\$ 1,267,550	\$ 1,224,449	\$ 1,258,699	\$ 1,364,583	\$ 1,463,282	\$ 1,386,795	\$ 1,398,334	\$ 5,363,891	\$ 5,586,751	\$ 5,311,014
<i>Current quarter vs prior quarter</i>	(2%)	(6%)	(8%)	(3%)	3%	8%	7%	(5%)	1%			
<i>Current quarter vs prior year quarter</i>	13%	4%	(16%)	(18%)	(14%)	(1%)	15%	13%	11%			
Percent of Marketplaces revenue from international	56%	53%	55%	54%	57%	56%	60%	60%	58%			
Payments	601,795	597,211	623,084	642,958	669,301	688,063	795,624	809,262	817,045	1,926,616	2,403,669	2,795,945
<i>Current quarter vs prior quarter</i>	3%	(1%)	4%	3%	4%	3%	16%	2%	1%			
<i>Current quarter vs prior year quarter</i>	33%	27%	11%	11%	11%	15%	28%	26%	22%			
Percent of Payments revenue from international	44%	45%	45%	42%	43%	44%	46%	45%	46%			
Communications	135,835	143,467	145,212	153,179	169,992	185,206	112,026	N/A	N/A	381,822	550,841	620,403
<i>Current quarter vs prior quarter</i>	8%	6%	1%	5%	11%	9%	(40%)					
<i>Current quarter vs prior year quarter</i>	51%	46%	26%	21%	25%	29%	(23%)					
Percent of Communications revenue from international	83%	82%	80%	80%	81%	81%	81%					
Total net revenues	<u>\$ 2,195,661</u>	<u>\$ 2,117,531</u>	<u>\$ 2,035,846</u>	<u>\$ 2,020,586</u>	<u>\$ 2,097,992</u>	<u>\$ 2,237,852</u>	<u>\$ 2,370,932</u>	<u>\$ 2,196,057</u>	<u>\$ 2,215,379</u>	<u>\$ 7,672,329</u>	<u>\$ 8,541,261</u>	<u>\$ 8,727,362</u>
<i>Current quarter vs prior quarter</i>	0%	(4%)	(4%)	(1%)	4%	7%	6%	(7%)	1%			
<i>Current quarter vs prior year quarter</i>	20%	12%	(7%)	(8%)	(4%)	6%	16%	9%	6%			



eBay, Inc
 Unaudited Summary of Consolidated Net Revenues by Geography
 (U.S. Dollars In Thousands, Except Percentages)

	Three Months Ended									Year Ended December 31,		
	June 30, 2008	September 30, 2008	December 31, 2008	March 31, 2009	June 30, 2009	September 30, 2009	December 31, 2009	March 31, 2010	June 30, 2010	2007	2008	2009
U.S. net revenues	\$ 1,002,189	\$ 1,001,637	\$ 941,368	\$ 968,584	\$ 959,697	\$ 1,013,477	\$ 1,043,310	\$ 1,004,211	\$ 1,032,104	\$ 3,742,670	\$ 3,969,466	\$ 3,985,068
<i>Current quarter vs prior quarter</i>	(2%)	(0%)	(6%)	3%	(1%)	6%	3%	(4%)	3%			
<i>Current quarter vs prior year quarter</i>	12%	8%	(9%)	(5%)	(4%)	1%	11%	4%	8%			
<i>Percentage of total</i>	46%	47%	46%	48%	46%	45%	44%	46%	47%			
International net revenues	1,193,472	1,115,894	1,094,478	1,052,002	1,138,295	1,224,375	1,327,622	1,191,846	1,183,275	3,929,659	4,571,795	4,742,294
<i>Current quarter vs prior quarter</i>	2%	(7%)	(2%)	(4%)	8%	8%	8%	(10%)	(1%)			
<i>Current quarter vs prior year quarter</i>	27%	16%	(5%)	(10%)	(5%)	10%	21%	13%	4%			
<i>Percentage of total</i>	54%	53%	54%	52%	54%	55%	56%	54%	53%			
Total net revenues	\$ 2,195,661	\$ 2,117,531	\$ 2,035,846	\$ 2,020,586	\$ 2,097,992	\$ 2,237,852	\$ 2,370,932	\$ 2,196,057	\$ 2,215,379	\$ 7,672,329	\$ 8,541,261	\$ 8,727,362
<i>Current quarter vs prior quarter</i>	0%	(4%)	(4%)	(1%)	4%	7%	6%	(7%)	1%			
<i>Current quarter vs prior year quarter</i>	20%	12%	(7%)	(8%)	(4%)	6%	16%	9%	6%			